



March 19, 2018

Web Announcement 1548

Attention Provider Type 10 (Outpatient Surgery, Hospital Based): Surgical Procedure Claims That Denied Have Been Reprocessed

Claims submitted by provider type 10 (Outpatient Surgery, Hospital Based) for surgical procedures may have denied in error with edit code 0117 (The modifier used is not compatible with the procedure code billed) when an additional surgical procedure was performed on a different date. The impacted claims that processed on or after August 17, 2012, through August 17, 2014, and denied in error have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated March 9, 2018.